VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 51 Office of the Governor

Item 51	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$4,345,601	\$4,345,601
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$4,345,601	\$4,345,601
Fund Sources:		
General	\$4,345,601	\$4,345,601

Authority: Article V, Constitution of Virginia; Title 2.2, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of this appropriation shall be paid the salary of the Governor, \$175,000 the first year and \$175,000 the second year.

B. Out of the amounts for General Management and Direction, \$75,000 each year is included for the Governor's discretionary expenses.